La version physique du dossier d’appel d’offres peut être obtenue à la Commune de Bipindi (service, 

porte N°....., BP : 20 BIPINDI, téléphone : 6 99 99 89 70, fax :......, e-mail : ebilong@rocketmail.com. 

dès publication du présent avis, contre versement d’une somme non remboursable des frais d’achat 

du DAO de 25 000 (VINGT CINQ MILLE) Francs CFA, payable à Recette Municipale de la 

Commune de Bipindi. 

http://www.marchespublics.cm/
http://www.publiccontracts.cm/
http://www.armp.cm/

7 

Il est également possible d’obtenir la version électronique du dossier par téléchargement gratuit aux

[...]

Acquisition of tender file  

The hard copy of the file may be obtained from SIGAMP service, door number, P.O.20 BIPINDI 

Box, telephone: 699 99 89 70 fax, e-mail: ebilong@rocketmail.com as soon as this notice is pub-

lished against payment of a non-refundable sum of  25 000 (Twenty five thousand). CFA Francs 

[In figures and words in accordance with the regulations in force], payable at [Place of payment of 

the TF purchase fees: (the Public Treasury for Public Administrations and in the CAS- ARMP Spe-

cial Account for other Project Owners, unless expressly exempted].